## **CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM**

**CONTRACTOR INFORMATION** 

(Contract Management Use only)

**CONTRACT** TRACKING NO.

CM2691-A2

Name:	Republic Services of Florida, Limited P	artnership		020	0 1 7 12			
Address	7000 Imeson Road	Jacksonville	FI	_ 3	32219	_		
		City	Sta	te	Zip			
Contrac	tor's Administrator Name: Seth Weightman	:	<sub>Title:</sub> Mana	ager Municipa	al Sales			
Tel#:	(004) 000 0000	Email:	SWeight	man@reput	olicservices	.com		
		ACT INFORMATIO						
Contrac	t Name: Service Agreement for Delivery of	f Recyclable Ma	terials <sub>Cor</sub>	ntract Value: Est	. \$14,000 per	yea		
Brief D	escription: Amendment No. 2/Extension of Agreement for twelve (12) or	onsecutive month term beginning	ng June 1, 2020 an	nd ending May 31, 2021				
Contrac	t Dates : From: 6/1/2019 to: 5/31/2020	Status:New	X Renew	X Amend#	WA/Task O	rder		
How Pr	ocured: X Sole Source Single Source I	TBRFPR	FQ Coo	opOther				
If Proc	essing an Amendment:							
Contrac	t #: CM2691 Increase Amount of Exis	ting Contract. Est.	. \$14,00	0 per year				
Contrac	6/1/2020 5/31/2021	ting Contract.		Ect ¢	28 000 00			
New Co	ontract Dates:6/1/2020to5/31/2021T	OTAL OR AMEND	MENT AMO	OUNT: LSt. 92	20,000.00			
	APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSA	U COUNTY PURC	CHASING P	OLICY, SECTION	ON 6			
1			Solid W					
1	Department Head Signature	Date	Sub	mitting Departme	nt			
2.	transon dagens 3/10	120	013575	34-543003				
- ~	Contract Management	Date	Fun	ding Source/Acct	#			
3.	Mhl , , , , 3/25/2	20						
-	Office of Management & Budget	Date						
4.	1//1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	20						
,	County Attorney (approved as to form only)	Date						
Comme	nts:							
	COMPANY MANAGED	EINAL SIGNATU	DE ADEDO	NY 4 T	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
COUNTY MANAGER – FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL								
	Michael Mullin	/ }	1/16/	4				
	Mender Munini		Date					
RETUI	RN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEM	ENT FOR DISTRIE	BUTION AS	FOLLOWS:	X 70.00			

Department

Office of Management & Budget

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

**Contract Management** 

**Clerk Finance** 

Revised 4/05/2017

Original:

Copy:

## AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR DELIVERY OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

This Amendment entered into this day of March , 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 7000 Imeson Road Jacksonville, Florida 32219 (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated June 4, 2019, for Delivery of Recyclable Materials; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for a term of June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020 with an option to extend the term for one twelve (12) consecutive month term

whereas, the County desires to extend the contract for
one twelve (12) consecutive month term "Renewal Term"
detailed in Section 4, Term, of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 4, Term, this Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term for one twelve

## Contract Number CM2691-A2

- (12) consecutive month term beginning June 1, 2020 and ending May 31, 2021.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

	OF COUNTY		SIONERS
		1////	
MICHAI	EL MULLIN	COUNTY	MANAGER
Its: I	Designee	/ /	
Date:	3/	26/20	

Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership, by Republic Services of Florida GP, Inc., its General Partner

Bill Brinkley

By: Bir Brinkley

Its: General Manager

Date: 3-3-2020